ABB component drives
ACS50, 0.25 to 3 Hp
Technical Catalog
BUSINESS
PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISEPRODUCTS
SERVICES
PARTNERS

Control terminal
Motor terminals T1, T2, T3 (U,V,W)
Type Code
ACS50-POT
Ratings, types and voltages
Potentiometer
Options
Type Code Frame
Size
PN
Hp
Output Current Input
Current
A
Dimensions
inches Weight
lbsNominal
I2N
A
Maximum
A H1 H2 W D
1-phase supply voltage 110 to 120V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200 to 240V
ACS50-01N-01A4-1 A 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 6.69 5.77 1.77 5.04 1.5
ACS50-01N-02A2-1 A 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 6.69 5.77 1.77 5.04 1.5
1-phase supply voltage 200 to 240V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200 to 240V
ACS50-01N-01A4-2 A 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 6.69 5.77 1.77 5.04 1.5
ACS50-01N-02A2-2 A 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 6.69 5.77 1.77 5.04 1.5
ACS50-01N-04A3-2 B 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 6.69 5.77 2.66 5.04 2.4
ACS50-01N-07A6-2 C 2.0 7.6 11.4 18.2 7.6 6.7 2.8 6.3 2.4
ACS50-01N-09A8-2 C 3.0 9.8 14.7 22 7.6 6.7 2.8 6.3 2.4
Supply terminals L, N (R, S)
Configuration switches
PN    = Nominal Power
I2N   = Nominal Current
Type Code Frame
Size
PN
Hp
Output Current Input
Current
A
Dimensions
inches Weight
lbsNominal
I2N
A
Maximum
A H1 H2 W D
1-phase supply voltage 110 to 120V, 3-phase output 200 to 240V (Built-in EMC filter)
ACS50-01E-01A4-1 A 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 6.7 5.7 1.77 5.0 1.4
ACS50-01E-02A2-1 A 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 6.7 5.7 1.77 5.0 1.5
1-phase supply voltage 200 to 240V, 3-phase output 200 to 240V (Built-in EMC filter)
ACS50-01E-01A4-2 A 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 6.7 5.7 1.77 5.0 1.4
ACS50-01E-02A2-2 A 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 6.7 5.7 1.77 5.0 1.5
ACS50-01E-04A3-2 B 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 6.7 5.7 2.6 5.0 1.5
ACS50-01E-07A6-2 D 2.0 7.6 11.4 18.2 8.9 8.0 2.7 6.2 2.4
ACS50-01E-09A8-2 D 3.0 9.8 14.7 22 8.9 8.0 2.7 6.2 2.4
H2H1
W
D
H1= Height with mounting clip
H2	= Height without mounting clip
W	 = Width
D	 = Depth
Control potentiometers
Relay output terminals